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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz

Spectrum Analyzer 1 S | |Spectrum Analyzer 1 S
swpne;tsl\ v + Q Frequency v - - s‘p”e;ts‘\ ¥ + Q Frequency v - -

1 Spectrum v Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1 899.00 MH2 |Center Frequency m 1 Spectrum v Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1 1.710 600 GHz |Center Frequency m
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm -45.49 dBi)||500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm 21.16 dB}} 9.500000000 GHz
Log v v

Lot
Span - 1 Span
999.991000 MHz . 17.0000000 GHz
Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Full Span Full Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 18.000000000 GHz

ITO TUNE ITO TUNE
CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz o N e 1.700000000 GHz
Auto Auto
Man Man
Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz 0Hz

A X Axis Scale A X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz Start 1.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 18.000 GHz

#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts, i . #Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts|

Q Frequency 'Swent SA Q Frequency v ;:—

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1 853.20 MHz |Center Frequency Rof Lvi Offset 15,00 a8 Mkr1 1.737 800 GHz [Center Frequency m
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm -45.63 dB]}|500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm 21.76 dB]}9.500000000 GHz

Lo .

Span o 1 Span

999.991000 MHz ’ 17.0000000 GHz
Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Full Span Full Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 18.000000000 GHz

TO TUNE TO TUNE

CF Step CF Step

99.999100 MHz MMWWW 1.700000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz 0Hz

A X Axis Scale A X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz Log Start 1.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 18.000 GH: Log
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts| Lin #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts| Lin

CH 349000 (1745 MHz)

1 Spectrum v Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1 892.60 MH2 |Center Frequency W 1 Spectrum v Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1 1.765 425 GHz |Center Frequency m
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm -45.58 dBi | 500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm 21.50 dBir}}|9-500000000 GHz
o f Span Lo 1 f Span
999.991000 MHz 4 17.0000000 GHz
Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Full Span Full Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 18.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz 1.700000000 GHz
Auto Auto

Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz 0Hz

4 X Axis Scale 4 X Axis Scale
Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz Log Start 1.000 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 18.000 GH: Log

#Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts| Lin #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts| Lin

CH 354500 (1772.5 MHz)

Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 15 MHz

BUREAU

CH 343500 (1

717.5 MHz)

1 RB

T Teansceiver A

TR -

Range: 45 dém

KEYSIGHT _Input: RFI01
Ouput: RFIOT
Couping: AC

IDisp Center 1.71000 GHz

Tig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Carrer Ref Froq: 1717500000 GHz
‘AvgIHOld: 100,00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1CC

\an Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Reference
Cartier #1: Left
Cartier #1: Right
StartFreq  StopFreq lnteg

0.0 H 0
20.00 MHz
450 MHz
19,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
5000 Mtz

1,000 MHz
5500 Mz
1550 MHz

20.00 MHz
20.00 MHz
2000 Mtz

Wl MRk A5

54447 PM

10m

1000 MHz 1600

2091 dBm /15,000 MHz
2091 dBm /15,001

0 MHz

BW  dBm
18

M

Lower

[m]

Frequency

1.717500000 GHz

CH 354500 (

KEYSIGHT _mut R0
S oupt rron
Couping:AC

FULL RB

e
(o R 717500000 G

o 1006 o 10

oo ui 160

Tig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 dém

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

#0ffs Det: Average

IDisp Center 1.71000 GHz

Chan Det: Average

Span 30.000 Mz
2001 pts.

Reference
1: Lot
Cartier #1: Right
Start Freq
0.0 H

1,000 MHz
5500 Mz

2000 Mz

)9 [ () (?) 22

Measure Trace

P
2091 dBm /15,000 MHz
2091 dBm /15,000 MHz

Upper
StopFreq  Integ BW. Freq (Hz) ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
1000 MHz [X) - ) -
20.00 MHz
450 MHz
19,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
5000 Mtz

2024
PM

856 M
= )

1000 Mtz

M reansc

+

KEYSIGHT _neut: RFi01
> QUL RFIOT

Coupling: AC

Scale/Div 10 dB
[

Reference
Carier #1: Left

r #1: Right

13 dBm / 15,01
2113 dBm / 15.0(

RIECR

Start Freq

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5500 MHz
15.50 MHz
20,00 MHz
20,00 MHz
20,00 MHz
20,00 MHz
20,00 Mz

Apr2s

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
20.00 MHz
14.50 MHz
19.50 MHz

Range: 45 8m

0 MHz
MHz

500.0 MHz
5000 MHz
5000 MHz
5000 MHz
500.0.MHz.
2024

1000 Mtz

54527 PM

Trg: Free Run
Gate: FFT

1 RB

Carrer Ref Froq: 1772500000 GHz
AVgIHOId: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1CC

Upper

ALimit(dB)

(5.41)
(219

(m]

Frequency v

&

[Carier Reforence.
Frequency.
1772500000 GHz

Span 30.000 Mz
pts

Measure Trace
Trace 1

I reansceiver A
+
KEYSIGHT _mut Rei01
SHT Gt 01
Couping:AC

Disp Center 1.78000 GHz

2Table

Cartier #1: Ri

Start Fr

Reference
Carier #1: Left

FULL RB

ko

[Carier Reference.
Frequency.
1772500000 GHz

Frequency

Carter Ref Freq: 1772500000 GHz
AVgIHOId: 100.00% of 10
cClnfo: UL, 1CC

Range: 458m  [Trig: Free Run
Gt

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Chan Det: Ave

age, #Offs Det: Average Span 30.000 Mz
pts

Measure Trace
1.25 dBm /15,000 MHz Trace 1
ight  21.25 dBm / 15,000 MHz
Upper
dBm  ALimil(dB) Freq (Hz)

Lower
StopFreq  IntegBW  dBm  ALmi(dB) Freq (Hz)
(=) - 96) (X)

)

1.000 MHz
5500 MHz
15.50 MHz

1.000 MHz
20.00 MHz
14.50 MHz
19,50 MHz
500.0 MHz

0.0Hz

00 MHz

160.0 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

(1099)  5134M

) p
)

R}

)

20,00 M

Apr

20.00 MHz
20.00 MHz
20.00 MHz

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MH.

500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
75000 MHz
26,2024

54535 PM
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz

z
'Swept SA

1 Spectrum v
Scale/Div 10 dB
Log

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Q Frequency v - -
Mkr1 894.80 MHZ w
-45.72 dBmi}/500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

ITO TUNE

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Auto

Man
Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale
Stop 1.0000 GHz

#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts,

Q Frequency v - -
Mkr1 876.40 MHz w
-45.56 dBrl}§/500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

TO TUNE

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale
Stop 1.0000 GHz Log
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts| Lin

z
'Swept SA

1 Spectrum v
Scale/Div 10 dB

Log .1

Start 1.000 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

S| Analyzer 1
z

1 Spectrum v
Scale/Div 10 dB

Log y

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

(KETE

%

(3
>
m

J828%

BUREAU

Q Frequency v - -

Mkr1 1.710 600 GHZ |Center Frequency
21.61 dBmn} 9.500000000 GHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Stop 18.000 GHz

#Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts|

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq

ITO TUNE
CF Step
1.700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

18.000000000 GHz

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Q Frequency v - -

Mkr1 1.735 675 GHz |Center Frequency
21.56 dBn|} 9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Start 1.000 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop 18.000 GH:
#Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts|

Stop Freq
18.000000000 GHz

TO TUNE

CF Step
1.700000000 GHz.

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Log
Lin

CH 349000 (1745 MHz)

|Spectrum Analyzer 1
= F

153380 J Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm

a Frequency v - -

Mkr1 877.40 MH3 w
-45.65 dBm| 500.004500 MHz

Span

999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz

#Res BW 1.0 MHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale
Stop 1.0000 GHz Log
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts| Lin

|Spectrum Analyzer 1
e F

1 Spectrum v
Scale/Div 10 dB

Lo .1

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 1.760 750 GH3
21.23 dBm|

a Frequency v - -

Center Frequency
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz
Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

WMW

Start 1.000 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop 18.000 GH:
#Sweep ~503 ms (40001 pts|

Stop Freq
18.000000000 GHz

CF Step
1.700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Log
Lin

CH 354000 (1770 MHz)

Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n66 SCS

15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz

BUREAU

CH 344000 (1

720 MHz)

T Teanscoiver A
I5GNR 1
e g+
KEYSIGHT _mut RFio1
. OuputRFOT
Couping: AC

IDisp Center 1.71000 GHz

Reference
Cartier #1: Left
Cartier #1: Right

Start Freq
0.0Hz

1,000 MHz
5500 Mz

Apr 26

ac w2

546:07 PM

1 RB

[m]

Frequency
Carrer Ref Froq: 1720000000 GHz

‘AvgIHold: 100,00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1CC

Tig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 dém

1720000000 GHz

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

\an Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Measure Trace
Trace 1

3
2080 dBm / 20,000 MHz

20.80 dBm / 20,000 MHz

Stop Freq Freq (Hz)
1.000 MHz
25.00 MHz
9.50 MHz
2450 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
5000 Mtz
2024

Lowe Upper
IntegBW  dBm  ALImi(dB) Freq (Hz) dBm  ALimit(dB)
200kHz 2043 (743) [X) - =]
1000 MHz  -37.8: 1000M
1000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz
1000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz
1000 Mtz

CH 354000

KEYSIGHT _mut R0
S oupt rron

Coupling: AC

IDisp Center 1.71000 GHz

Reference
#1: Lot
Cartier #1: Right

P
209 dBm
2096 dBm

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
25.00 MHz
19,50 MHz
24,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
5000 Mtz

Start Freq
0.0 H

1,000 MHz
5500 Mz
2050 MHz

FULL RB

Carrer Ref Froq: 1720000000 GHz
‘AvgIHOld: 100,00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1CC

Tig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 dém

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Measure Trace

0.000 MHz
0.000 MHz
Lower Upper

Integ BW. ALimit(dB) ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
2 (2034) ) -

Freq (Hz)
2200 kHz 00

d8m dBm
333 -
)

)

2817 (1517) 8028M

1000 Mtz

1.720000000 GHz

M reansc

+

KEYSIGHT _neut: RFi01
> QUL RFIOT

Coupling: AC

Scale/Div 10 dB
[

Start Freq

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5500 MHz
2050 MHz
25,00 MHz
25,00 MHz
25,00 MHz
25,00 MHz
25 00 Mz

o cm?)

Report No.: RFBBQZ-WTW-P24030292-6

Reference
Carier #1: Left

5.46:50 PM

1 RB

(m]

&

[Carier Reforence.
requency.
1770000000 GHz

Frequency

Carrer Ref Froq: 1770000000 GHz
AVgIHOId: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1CC

Range: 458m  [Trig: Fres Run
Gate: FFT

Span 40.000 Mz
pts
Measure Trace
Trace 1
Uppe
i

ALimit(dB)

Stop Freq dBm
00 MHz

19.50 MH;
2450 MHz
5000 MHz
5000 MHz
5000 MHz
5000 MHz
500.0.MHz.

26,2024

1000 Mtz

M reansceiver A

+
KEYSIGHT _mut Rei01
SHT Gt 01
Couping:AC

Disp Center 1.78000 GHz

2Table Reference
Carier #1: Left

Cartier #1: Right

Start Fr

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5500 MHz
2050 MHz
25.00 MHz
25.00 MHz
25.00 MHz
2500MHz 5000 MHz
25,00 MHz__500.0 Mz

Apr 26,2024
54658 PM

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz

5,00 MHz
19.50 MHz
2450 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz

Page No. 431 / 672

FULL RB

Carter Ref Freq: 1770000000 GHz
AVgIHOId: 100.00% of 10
cClnfo: UL, 1CC

Range: 458m  [Trig: Free Run
Gate:

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: Aver Span 40.000 Mz
pts

Measure Trace
Trace 1

858 k

Upper
dBm  aLimil(dB) Freq (Hz)

2 1 1.000M

1.000 MHz
1000 MH.

Report Format Version: 7.1.0
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 25 MHz

Spectrum Analyzer 1
'Swept SA

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB
Log

1+

SCPI

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 875.20 MHz
-47.30 dBm|

Q Frequency v - -
Center Frequency m
500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz
ITO TUNE

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Auto

Scale/Div 10 dB

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Stop 1.0000 GHz;
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

SCPI

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 889.00 MHz|
-47.16 dBm

Q Frequency
Center Frequency W
500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz
TO TUNE

CF Step
99.999100 MHz
Auto

Scale/Div 10 dB

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Stop 1.0000 GHz;
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

SCPI

X Axis Scale

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 886.60 MHz|
-47.29 dBm

Log
Lin

a Frequency
Center Frequency W
500.004500 MHz

Span

999.991000 MHz
Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

CF Step
99.999100 MHz
Auto

Start 9 kHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Stop 1.0000 GHz;
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

X Axis Scale

Log
Lin

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Scale/Div 10 dB

SCPI

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Mkr1 1.722 500 GHz|
10.04 dBm|

AT VE
o €

(3
>
m

J828%

BUREAU

Q Frequency

Center Frequency
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq

18.000000000 GHz

CF Step
1.700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Stop 18.000 GHz;
#Sweep ~504 ms (40001 pts)

SCPI

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 1.739 075 GHZ|
9.74 dBm|

Q Frequency v - -

Center Frequency m
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Scale/Div 10 dB

MARNAN AW

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

- Stop Freq

18.000000000 GHz

TO TUNE
CF Step
1.700000000 GHz.

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Stop 18.000 GHz;
#Sweep ~504 ms (40001 pts)

SCPI

X Axis Scale

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 1.767 125 GHZ|
9.65 dBm|

Log
Lin

a Frequency v - -

Center Frequency m
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz
Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Start 1.000 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop Freq
18.000000000 GHz

CF Step
1.700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Stop 18.000 GHz;
#Sweep ~504 ms (40001 pts)

X Axis Scale

Log
Lin

CH 353500 (1767.5 MHz)

Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 25 MHz

CH 344500 (1722.5 MHz)

1 RB FULL RB

T Teansceiver A _o
56 NR 1 B+
KEYSIGHT _inout Reio Range 4568m Trg: Frse Ran Carir Ref Frsq: 1722500000 Gz
. Ouput RFIOT

- KEYSIGHT _Input: RFio1 Range: 45d8m  [Tig Fres Run
Gate: FFT ‘AvgIHOld: 100,00% of 10 > Ouput RFIOY
Coupling: AC cCinfo: UL, 1CC plosy

Frequency

Carrer Ref Froq: 1722500000 GHz
Gate: FFT ‘AvgIHOld: 100,00% of 10

Coupling: AC cCinfo: UL, 1CC

1722500000 GHz

Ref Value 35.0 dBm Ref Value 35.0 dBm

IDisp Center 1.71000 GHz \an Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Disp Center 1.71000 GHz Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average
Reference P Measure Trace Reference Po

Carer #1: Left | 21.00 dBm / 25.000 MHz Trace 1 #1:Lefl 20,99 dBm /25,000 MHz
Cartier #1: Right 21.00 dBm / 25,000 MHz Cartier #1: Right 20,99 dBm / 25,000 MHz

Span 50.000 MHz]
2001 pts.
Measure Trace

ower Upper Lower Upper

Startfreq  StopFreq  IntegBW  dBm  ALmit(dB) Freq (Hz) dBm  ALimit(dB) StatFreq  StopFreq  IntegBW  dBm  ALmi(dB) Freq (Hz) dBm  ALimit(dB)
00Hz 1000MHz 2700 kHz 83 (983) 0 - =] 0.0 H 200kHz 3197 (1897) 0 - )

1000MHz  3000MHz 1000MHz 3727 1000M 1,000 MHz 1000MHz 2838 1000 M

5500MHz 2450 MHz  1.000 MHz — ) 5500 MHz 1.000 MHz - -

2550MHz 2950 MHz 1000 MHz 1000 MHz

3000MHz 5000 MHz 1.000 MHz 1.000 MHz )

3000MHz 5000 MHz  1.000 MHz 1.000 MHz

3000MHz 5000 MHz  1.000 MHz 1.000 MHz

30.00MHz 5000 MHz  1.000 MHz 1.000 MHz

3000 MHz 5000 MHz 1000 Mtz

W00 M e 0wt oty
126 2024 126 2024
9 )2 T 9 Ol [?

CH 353500 (1767.5 MHz)

Freq (Hz) Freq (Hz)
)
)

1 RB

M reansc

FULL RB
(] B Transceiver A

i & Fremene m i & e
KEYSIGHT _Input: RFiot Range: 45dBm [Trig:Free Run (Carter Ref Freq: 1767500000 GHiz P — KEYSIGHT _Input: RFio1 Range: 458m  [Trig: Free Run Carrer Raf Froq: 1767500000 GHz
o RFIO1 Gate: FFT AVgIHOId: 100.00% of 10 o~ RFIO1 Gt

Fi /AvglHold: 100.00% of 10 (Fiﬂllier Reference
cCinto: UL, 1¢C requency Cauptng AC e requency
1767500000 GHz

1767500000 GHz

Coupling: AC

Scale/Div 10 dB
[

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Span 50.000 Mz Disp Center 1.78000 GHz Chan Det: Ave
pts

age, #Ofs Det: Aver Span 50,000 MHz
pts
Reforence Measure Trace 2Table Reference Measure Trace
Carrer #1: Lt Trace 1 Carrer #1: Let Trace 1
1 #1: Right Carrer #1: Right | 21.42 dBm
3 Upper
Srtfreq  StpFreq InlegBW  d8m  ALmi(gB) Freq(Hz)  d8m Sartfreq  StopFreq lntegBW Bm  alimi(dB) Fre
00Hz 1000 MHz X ) - 00Hz 1000 MHz (2337)
1000 MHz 3000 MHz E 4 347) 1 1,000 MHz 2 (14.96)
50 MHz 5500 MHz
2950 WHz E 2550 MHz
5000 MHz 00 MHz
5000 MHz 00 MHz
5000 MHz 00 MHz
5000 MHz 30.00 MHz 1,000 MHz
3000 Mz 500 0 Mz 1 000 M 3000 Mz 500 0 Mz 1 000 M
o (| [2] 20 Apr 26,2024
548:11 PM 545:19 PM

q (Hz)
000
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AT VE
o €

J828%

BUREAU

NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz

Spectrum Analyzer 1
'Swept SA

1+

SCPI

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB
L

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Mkr1 869.80 MHz
-47.13 dBm|

Q Frequency v

SCPI

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB
L

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Center Frequency m
500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz
O TUNE

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Auto

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop 1.0000 GHz;
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

SCPI

Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB

Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 30.00 dBm
L .

Mkr1 882.20 MHz|
-47.13 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Q Frequency

Mkr1 1.710 600 GHz|
21.35dBm

Q Frequency

Center Frequency
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq

18.000000000 GHz

CF Step
1.700000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Stop 18.000 GHz;

X Axis Scale

#Sweep ~504 ms (40001 pts)

SCPI

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

Center Frequency W
500.004500 MHz

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Mkr1 1.730 575 GHZ|
PARVA:]

&

Center Frequency
9.500000000 GHz

Span
17.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
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te: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n66 SCS 15 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz
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